ERRATUM



Erratum to: Architect or Bee? Mike Cooley: the human spirit

Karamjit S. Gill¹

Published online: 14 September 2016 © Springer-Verlag London 2016

Erratum to: AI & Soc DOI 10.1007/s00146-016-0675-2

In the original publication, the fifth sentence in the fifth paragraph has been published incorrectly. The correct sentence should read as "The work of the SEAKE Centre and the CAAAT projects became the catalyst for my sabbatical year at GLEB (Greater London Enterprise Board) in 1985–1986, to work with Mike Cooley, who was then the Executive Director of the Technology Division of Greater London Enterprise Board (GLEB)".

Further, in the first sentence of the eighth paragraph the term "Alternative Noble Prize" should be replaced with "Alternative Nobel Prize".

The online version of the original article can be found under doi:10.1007/s00146-016-0675-2.



 [⊠] Karamjit S. Gill editoraisoc@yahoo.co.uk

Professor Emeritus, University of Brighton, Brighton, UK